
 
2023 PNBA Education Committee 
The years that each member will serve are in parentheses after their names. 
________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Michelle Bear (Chair) (21-23) 
Edmonds Bookshop 
111 Fifth Ave. South 
Edmonds, WA 98020 
michelle@edmondsbookshop.com 
 
Cassie Clemans (21-23) 
Roundabout Books 
900 NW Mt. Washington Dr. #110 
Bend, OR 97703 
cassie@roundaboutbookshop.com 
 
Amy Cooper (21-23) 
Barn Owl Books 
616 N. 3rd St., Ste 110 
McCall, ID 83638 
amy@thebarnowlmccall.com  
 
Elisa Saphier (22-24) 
Broadway Books 
1714 NE Broadway 
Portland, OR 97232 
elsphoto@gmail.com 
 
Murray Sampson (22-24) 
Trail’s End Bookstore 
241 Riverside Ave. 
Winthrop, WA 98862 
murrayc@pm.me 
 
Kate Larson (23-25) 
Ballast Book Co. 
409 Pacific Ave. Ste. 202 
Bremerton, WA 98337 
ballastbookkate@gmail.com 
 
Allyson Howard (23-25) 
Invitation Bookshop 
5125 Olympic Dr. Ste. 104 
Gig Harbor, WA 98335 
allyson@invitationbookshop.com 
 
Billie Bloebaum (23-25) 
Book Nook Canby 
2190 W. Burnside #104 
Portland, OR 97210 
bjbloebaum@gmail.com 


